(PROJECT: BAKERFIELD ROAD BR CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT sultants rengineers architects planners BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMI BID TABULATION	COURT - ROAD DEPARTMENT PROJECT #: 18052301-02 CONSTRUCTI				SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION		LOCKARD CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
		BASE BID										
1	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	17,825.00	\$17,825.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	18,500.00	\$18,500.00
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2.000.00	\$2,000.00	17.350.00	\$17.350.00	7.000.00	\$7.000.00	4.000.00	\$4,000.00
3	203	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT NEXT TO SOUTH END OF BRIDGE Includes removing soft subgrade).	2	CY	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	366.00	\$732.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	203	REMOVING LOOSE GROUT BETWEEN BEAMS	155	LF	\$16.50	\$2,557.50	16.00	\$2,480.00	40.00	\$6,200.00	27.00	\$4,185.00
5	204	EXCAVATION IN FRONT OF AND BELOW BOTH ABUTMENTS AND WINGWALLS FOR UNDERPINNING IN A DEWATERED CONDITION (Includes removing all loose materials from scoured holes).	10	CY	1,800.00	\$18,000.00	681.00	\$6,810.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,200.00	\$12,000.00
6	403	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE - CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	17	TON	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	310.00	\$5,270.00	500.00	\$8,500.00	390.00	\$6,630.00
7	406	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PATCH ADJACENT TO SOUTH END OF BRIDGE - CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 (Includes all labor, materials & incidentials needed for compacting subgrade and placing full depth asphalt to bottom of 2" overlay)	3	TON	300.00	\$900.00	749.00	\$2,247.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	925.00	\$2,775.00
8	406	ASPHALT CURING AND SEAL AND ASPHALT PRIME AND TACK COATS	140	SY	2.05	\$287.00	0.60	\$84.00	1.40	\$196.00	3.25	\$455.00
9	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING - BRIDGE APPROACHES	8	TON	300.00	\$2,400.00	632.00	\$5,056.00	900.00	\$7,200.00	700.00	\$5,600.00
10	601	CONCRETE UNDERPINNING	24	CY	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	495.00	\$11,880.00	810.00	\$19,440.00	650.00	\$15,600.00
11	603	COFFERDAMS, CRIBS AND SHEETING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	23,650.00	\$23,650.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00
12	605	GROUTING SHEAR KEYS	155	LF	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	7.80	\$1,209.00	35.00	\$5,425.00	55.00	\$8,525.00
13	606	BRIDGE RESTORATION - PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL OF TOP OF CONCRETE BEAMS	15	SY	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	272.00	\$4,080.00	350.00	\$5,250.00	210.00	\$3,150.00
14	606	BRIDGE RESTORATION - FULL DEPTH REMOVAL OF TOP OF CONCRETE BEAMS	3	SY	\$100.00	\$300.00	855.00	\$2,565.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,050.00	\$3,150.00
15	606	BRIDGE RESTORATION - PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING TOP OF CONCRETE BEAMS	15	SY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	480.00	\$7,200.00	500.00	\$7,500.00	450.00	\$6,750.00
16	606	BRIDGE RESTORATION - FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF TOP OF CONCRETE BEAMS	3	SY	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	764.00	\$2,292.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00
17	606	BRIDGE RESTORATION - BOTTOM OF BEAM REPAIR (Includes all labor, materials and incidentials needed for removing loose and deteriorated concrete, wire brushing reinforcing cables, and painting reinforcing steel).	2	SY	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2,988.00	\$5,976.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	703	SLOPE PROTECTION AND CHANNEL LINING	2	TONS	\$125.00	\$250.00	259.00	\$518.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	425.00	\$850.00
19	808	BRIDGE RESTORATION - WATERPROOFING TOP OF BEAMS	65	SY	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	87.50	\$5,687.50	50.00	\$3,250.00	60.00	\$3,900.00

PROJECT: BAKERFIELD ROAD BRIDGE CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT - ROA PROJECT CONSULTANTS -engineers Architects planners BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1 BID TABULATION			ROAD E	DEPARTMENT : 18052301-02	ENGINEER'S OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION		LOCKARD CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
20	SPL	SAWCUTTING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS JOINT	36	LF	\$15.00	\$540.00	20.00	\$720.00	20.00	\$720.00	14.00	\$504.00
21	SPL	STONE MASONRY REPOINTING	1400	LF	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	17.25	\$24,150.00	10.00	\$14,000.00	13.00	\$18,200.00
22	SPL	CLEANING OUT EXISTING CRACK IN NORTHWEST WINGWALL MORTAR JOINT AND FILLING CRACK WITH NEW MORTAR. SEE PHOTO 3/S2.	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$4,000.00	13.00	\$260.00
				Bas	se Bid Total =	\$92,500.00		\$149,781.50		\$149,581.00		\$164,434.00
		L ALTERNATE UNDERPINNING METHOD; NO COFFERDAM, CRIBBING OR SI	l HEETING	INSTALLED								
23	204	EXCAVATION IN FRONT OF AND BELOW ABUTMENTS AND WINGWALLS FOR UNDERPINNING (Includes removing all loose materials from scoured holes).	10	CY	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	685.00	\$6,850.00		\$0.00	2,100.00	\$21,000.00
24	601	CONCRETE FOR UNDERPINNING (Includes forming and all labor and materials and incidentials needed to place concrete under and in front of abutments and wingwalls).	36	CY	\$675.00	\$24,300.00	407.00	\$14,652.00		\$0.00	1,050.00	\$37,800.00
					Subtotal =	\$42,300.00		\$21,502.00		\$0.00		\$58,800.00
"Item 1	0-Concr	is used then items: "Item 5-Excavation in front of and below abutments and wingwa rete for underpinning" and "Item 11-Cofferdams, Cribs & Sheeting" from the base bi the bid and the alternate bid items will be added to the base bid.										
				Total with A		\$88.800.00		\$128,943.50		\$149.581.00		\$163.634.00